+1 208 635 6400  |  Transtector.com
1 TESS121006-1HF  REV 1.0 | © 2019 Transtector, Inc., All Rights Reserved.
12x10x06 Stainless Steel Weatherproof Outdoor IP24 NEMA 3R
Enclosure, 120VAC Mount Plate Mechanical Thermostat Heat & Fan
Features
•	 16ga. Brushed 304 Stainless Steel
•	 304 Stainless steel latch with padlock eye
•	 NEMA Type 3R / IP24 rated
•	 Fully gasketed vented lid with filters, integral welded
mounting flange & 316 Stainless steel hinge and
removable pin
•	 Features aluminum mounting plate with surge pro-
tected duplex 120 VAC outlets & thermostat controlled
heating & cooling system
Applications
•	 Electrical & Electronics Instruments, Controls &
Components, Wireless LAN WiFi equipment
•	 Indoor and outdoor installations
•	 Rapid Deployment Installations
•	 EMI/RFI Sensitive environments/equipment
•	 Protection of equipment from theft or damage
.
Description
The box is a rugged weatherproof enclosure that is ideal for both indoor and outdoor applications. Constructed from 16ga. Brushed 304
Stainless Steel that provides superior protection against corrosion, chemicals and wet conditions. The enclosure is constructed with UV
protected and impact resistant material to ensure protection in any environment. The lid includes two vents with installed rain guards and
filters. The integrated welded mounting flange allows the enclosure to be mounted directly to any flat wall surface provided proper screws
are used into secure studs. The enclosure can also be mounted to a wide range of pole diameters with one of our optional pole mounting
hardware kits. The fully gasketed lid features a 316 stainless steel removable hinge pin that allows for quick removal & reattachment with
only a pair of pliers. The enclosure comes with a 304 stainless steel latch with padlock eye allowing you to secure the enclosure from
tampering.
Mounting Plate
The aluminum mounting plate included with the TESS121006-1HF features standard surge protected duplex 120 VAC outlets and a ter-
minal block for easy hook up to externally provided line power. The enclosure also features holes for two N-Bulkhead Lightning Protectors
or Connectors, a grounding lug and cable conduit connector.
Heating & Cooling
To help ensure trouble-free operation of electronic equipment, proper operating temperatures inside an enclosure need to be con-
trolled. With the built-in heater and cooling fan, internal temperatures can be better maintained. This model is ideal in Hot and/or Cold
environments.
For Heating the TESS121006-1HF includes a pair of thermostat-controlled 50W heaters (100W Total). The heaters turn on when the inter-
nal temperature drops to 40° F (4° C) ±7° and turn off at 60° F (15° C) ±5°. The heaters do not require the use of any of the AC outlets,
leaving them all available for your equipment. No extra room for the heaters is required since they are mounted underneath the plate.
For Cooling the TESS121006-1HF model includes a thermostat-controlled 6.8W fan. The high airflow, low noise fan used allows warm air
to be actively pushed out while the lower vent passively pulls in outside air into the enclosure. Filters for both ports prevent foreign objects
or debris from entering the enclosure. The fan turns on when the internal temperature rises to 120° F (49° C) ±5° and turns off at 90° F (32°
C) ±10°. Like the heaters, the cooling fan does not require the use of any of the AC outlets, leaving them all available for your equipment.
Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and certifications:
12x10x06 Stainless Steel Weatherproof Outdoor IP24 NEMA 3R Enclosure, 120VAC Mount Plate Mechanical Thermostat Heat & Fan TESS121006-1HF
TESS121006-1HF
+1 208 635 6400  |  Transtector.com
2 TESS121006-1HF  REV 1.0 | © 2019 Transtector, Inc., All Rights Reserved.
The TEF-PMT series of pole mounting kits allow the populated enclosure to be securely mounted to a variety of different size poles.
Compatible versions include TEF-PMT13, TEF-PMT16, TEF-PMT28, TEF-PMT29, TEF-PMT30, & TEF-PMT33
Size
Outer Height	 13.5 in    	 [342.9 mm]
Outer Width	 11.25 in    	 [285.75 mm]
Outer Depth	 5.83 in   	 [148.08 mm]
Inner Height	 13.3 in   	 [337.82 mm]
Inner Width	 10 in    	 [254 mm]
Inner Depth	 5.69 in   	 [144.53 mm]
Weight	 16.7 lbs 	 [7.57 kg]
Enclosure Material	 304 Stainless Steel
Environmental Specifications
Temperature Rating	 -40° to 320° F [-40° to 160° C]
NEMA Rating	 3R
Ingress Protection (IP) Rating	 IP24
Compliance Certifications
UL Listed	 No
Transtector Systems specializes in protection of highly sensitive, low voltage equipment through its patented, non-degrading silicon
diode technology and custom filters. Our power quality expertise translates into a diverse product offering including AC, DC, and signal
applications as well as integrated cabinets, power distribution panels and EMP hardened devices.
Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory
and certifications: 12x10x06 Stainless Steel Weatherproof Outdoor IP24 NEMA 3R Enclosure, 120VAC Mount Plate Mechanical
Thermostat Heat & Fan TESS121006-1HF
URL: https://www.transtector.com/12x10x06-stainless-steel-weatherproof-nema-3r-enclosure-tess121006-1hf-p.aspx
12x10x06 Stainless Steel Weatherproof Outdoor IP24 NEMA 3R
Enclosure, 120VAC Mount Plate Mechanical Thermostat Heat & Fan
TESS121006-1HF
+1 208 635 6400  |  Transtector.com
TESS121006-1HF  REV 1.0 | © 2019 Transtector, Inc., All Rights Reserved. 3
14
.2
0
[3
81
.0
]
8.
00
0
20
3.
20
2X
 1
0.
00
25
4.
0
4X
.3
2
8.
1
 T
HR
U
LI
D
 N
O
T
SH
O
W
N
FO
R
C
LA
RI
TY
2X
 R
ES
IS
TO
R
2X
 T
HE
RM
O
ST
A
T
5.
83
14
8.
0
7.
08
17
9.
7
11
.2
5
28
5.
8
.0
75
1.
91
9.
43
23
9.
5
BA
SE
 O
PE
N
IN
G
B B
C
1/
2"
 C
O
N
D
UI
T
C
O
N
N
EC
TO
R
G
N
D
 L
UG
.7
5
19
.1
13
.5
0
34
2.
9 15
.0
0
38
1.
0
A A
ST
A
IN
LE
SS
 S
TE
EL
LA
TC
H
11
.2
5
28
5.
8
13
.5
0
34
2.
9
V
IE
W
 A
-A
2X
 V
EN
T
C
O
V
ER
2X
 S
C
RE
EN
12
.0
1
30
5.
1
BA
SE
 O
PE
N
IN
G
.1
0
2.
5
3.
16
80
.1
3.
98
10
1.
1
.0
75
1.
91
.0
60
1.
52
SE
C
TIO
N
 B
-B
PL
A
TE
FA
N
.6
25
15
.8
8
.5
78
14
.6
8
D
ET
A
IL
 C
2X
R
EV
IS
IO
N
S
R
EV
.
 D
ES
C
R
IP
TI
O
N
D
AT
E
 A
PP
R
O
VE
D
A
IN
IT
IA
L
R
EL
EA
SE
03
/1
7/
20
20
M
M
AR
TI
N
EZ
IT
EM
 N
O
.
N
/A
1
1
R
EV
C
AG
E
C
O
D
E
30
99
2
SI
ZE
SC
AL
E
A
SH
EE
T
  O
F
D
R
AW
N
 B
Y
AL
L
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
SH
O
W
N
AR
E
FO
R
 R
EF
ER
EN
C
E
O
N
LY
.
TE
SS
12
10
06
-1
H
F
A
TH
E
IN
FO
R
M
AT
IO
N
 A
N
D
D
ES
IG
N
 IN
 T
H
IS
 D
O
C
U
M
EN
T
IS
 T
H
E
PR
O
PE
R
TY
 O
F
TR
AN
ST
EC
TO
R
, I
N
C
 A
LL
 R
IG
H
TS
 R
ES
ER
VE
D
.
T-
R
ev
.D
D
ZI
N
N
C
AB
LE
 L
EN
G
TH
 (L
) T
O
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
U
N
LE
SS
 O
TH
ER
W
IS
E
SP
EC
IF
IE
D
LE
AD
IN
G
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
IN
C
H
ES
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
IN
 [
] A
R
E
M
IL
LI
M
ET
ER
S
TO
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
.X
XX
 =
 ±
.0
05
 [
.1
3
]
.0
2
  [
 .5
1
]
.X
X
=
±
.X
 =
 ±
.2
  [
5.
08
]
FR
AC
TI
O
N
S
±
1/
32
AN
G
LE
S
±
1°
TH
ES
E
C
O
M
M
O
D
IT
IE
S,
 T
EC
H
N
O
LO
G
Y
O
R
 S
O
FT
W
AR
E
W
ER
E
EX
PO
R
TE
D
 F
R
O
M
 T
H
E
U
N
IT
ED
 S
TA
TE
S
IN
 A
C
C
O
R
D
AN
C
E
W
IT
H
 T
H
E
EX
PO
R
T
AD
M
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N
 R
EG
U
LA
TI
O
N
S.
 D
IV
ER
SI
O
N
 C
O
N
TR
AR
Y
TO
 U
.S
. L
AW
 P
R
O
H
IB
IT
ED
.
 L
 ≤
 1
2
[3
05
] =
 +
1
[2
5]
 /
-0
12
 [3
05
] <
 L
 ≤
 6
0
[1
52
4]
 =
 +
2
[5
1]
 /
-0
  6
0
[1
52
4]
 <
 L
 ≤
 1
20
 [3
04
8]
 =
 +
4
[1
02
] /
 -0
12
0
[3
04
8]
 <
 L
 ≤
 3
00
 [7
62
0]
 =
 +
6
[1
52
] /
 -0
30
0
[7
62
0]
 <
 L
 =
 +
5%
L
/ -
0
TH
IR
D
-A
N
G
LE
 P
R
O
JE
C
TI
O
N
10
70
1
Ai
rp
or
t R
oa
d,
 H
ay
de
n,
 ID
 8
38
35
Ph
on
e:
  1
.2
08
.6
35
.6
40
0
│
1.
80
0.
88
2.
91
10
Fa
x:
  1
.2
08
.9
55
.2
04
1
W
eb
si
te
: w
w
w
.tr
an
st
ec
to
r.c
om
E-
m
ai
l:
sa
le
s@
tra
ns
te
ct
or
.c
om
12x10x06 Stainless Steel Weatherproof Outdoor IP24 NEMA 3R Enclosure,
120VAC Mount Plate Mechanical Thermostat Heat & Fan
TESS121006-1HF CAD Drawing